may, if applicable, impact the ability of a participating agency to purchase from the Supplier Partner using federal funds. 

15.3.1. Supplier Partner Violation or Breach of Contract Terms 
Contracts for more than the simplified acquisition threshold currently set at one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), 
which is the inflation adjusted amount determined by the Civilian Agency Acquisition Council and the Defense Acquisition 
Regulations Council (Councils) as authorized by 41 USC 1908, must address administrative, contractual, or legal remedies 
in instances where Supplier Partners violate or breach contract terms, and provide for such sanctions and penalties as

[...]

(Initials of Authorized Representative) 

15.3.7. Clean Air Act and Federal Water Pollution Control Act 

Clean Air Act (42 USC 7401-7671q.) and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 USC 1251-1387), as amended – 
Contracts and subgrants of amounts in excess of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) must contain a provision that 
requires the non-Federal award to agree to comply with all applicable standards, orders, or regulations issued pursuant to 
the Clean Air Act (42 USC 7401-7671q.) and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act, as amended (33 USC 1251-1387).

[...]

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26 (P.L. 2005, c. 271, s.2). Additional information on the process is available in Local Finance 
Notice 2006-1 (www.nj.gov/dca/lgs/lfns/lfnmenu.shtml).   

1. The disclosure is required for all contracts in excess of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) that are 

not awarded pursuant to a “fair and open” process (N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.7). 
2. Due to the potential length of some Supplier Partner submissions, the public agency should consider allowing data 

to be submitted in electronic form (i.e., spreadsheet, pdf file, etc.).